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(b) it so, what kind of arms have been found; 1l1l.<:l

(c) the indication of age of the find, it since verified?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry
-of Education (Shri Bhakt Darshan):
(a) No ancient fire arms have been dug in Berhampur. ..

(b) and (e). The parts of the fire anns appear to be of modern type and are of little interes: to Archaeology.

CoJJllllil6ioller For S, C. aud S. T.

• r Shri Subodh Haruda:
•• IISC. L Shri S. C. Samanta:

Will the Minister of Home Aftairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the report of the Commissioner for &heduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes for 1963-64 has been received by Government;

(b) if not, the reason for the delay;
. and

(c) when this will be laid on the Table?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry
01 Ilome Mairs (Shrimati Chandera-
aekhar): (a),. The report for the year
1963-64 i.e. for the year ending 31st
March 1964 is due to be submitted '0 the President only on 30th September,
19M.

(b) and (e). Do not arise

'Tra!n6d ~ians aDd EnriDeers

1885. Sbri P. C. Borooah: Will the Minister of Educatioo. be pleased to ItBte: I

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to the monthly circular for April, 1964, issued by the Indo-German
-cham'bC\!' of Commerce, Bombay, reporting that numerous requests were received by that Chamber to find s\ll.table openings in India for Inm.n tealm.icians and engineera who haYinC receiVe<:! specialiSe<:! training in variOla technical ~lds in Federal RepubU, of Gennany, now wish to return to India. but did not find suitable openings here; and

(b) it 50, Goverrunent's reacti.oD thereto?

The Deputy Minister in the Mini~tl'J' of Education (Dr. M. M. Das): (a) 1 have seen the circular. It gives part1-
culars ot seven Indians now in West Gennany who are said to be availabla for employment.

(b) The National Register of tM Council of Scientific and Industrial Reaserch registers all Indian Scientist. and Technologists abroad in a 5Pecial section and assists them in various w.ays to find suitable employment. In this connection attention of the Hnn'bh!
Member is drawn to the answer given to Starred Que.;tion No. 857 on :r.t
April, 1964.

Hostel fOr International Students •
Delhi .

lillie f Shri Ram Harkh Yaday:
• "\.. Shrl Morli Manohar:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Hostel for Inta-
national Students studying in Delhi University has been constructed ID
Delhi;

(b) it so, the capacity of the hom) and the amenities for studies provided therein; and

(c) the total cost of setting up tII.e hostel!

The Deputy MInIster in the MlDUtI7 of Education (Shri Bhakt Darsha.)~
(a) Yes Sir.

(b) To start with, it will accom~
date 106 student!!. Facilities forboart..
lodging and recreation will be tnada available.
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(c) So tar, only the building hu ileen completed at Ii coct of He.
1,16,500.00 nP.

Arftst of Pakistani SPJ In Orissa

188'7. Shrl Surendranath OwIvedy:
Will the Minister of Home Affair! be
~ased to state:

(a) whether hi.~ attention has been drawn to a news item published in the SJunaj' Cuttack about the aITest of a Pakistani spy in Sarnbalpur District
(Orissa);

(b) whether the person concerned lis a Pakistani or an Indian National;
.ad

(e) whether any letters have been
~ed from the person indicating that lie was communicating information to Pakistan about the recent disturbances
III Rourkela?

'rIie Minister of Stale ill tbe Mlnlll-
frY of Home Affairs (Sbri Batbi): (a)
Yes, Sir. The person was arrested
:for violation of section 5 of the J'oreigners Act, 1946.

(b) He is a Pak National.
(c) No, Sir.

"rri6al Lanpagea ud Text Books

JB88.. Sbrl B. C. Soy: Will the Minilter of Bome Affairs be pleased to refer to the statement made by the Deputy, Minister of Home Affairs in the course of the reply to the discus-
.t.Qn on demands for grants for the Iofinistry of Home Affairs ~aying among other things that Tribal Re-R8rch Institutes are studying tri bal languagell and text-books in their
-.nguages are being prepared in jome aIates and state the progress made in this respect in Bihar, Orissa and Iofadhya Pradesh and the reasons for th~ slow progress in the matter?

The MInJBter of State In the MInb-U7 of Home Affairs (Shrimati Chandrasekhar): The latest position i. tieing ascertained from the State Governments and the information when received will be laid on the Table of tile House.

New- COUeP. Ia On-

Z88S. Shrl Mohan Nayak: Will the Minister of EducatloD be pleued tI>
state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the·
Orissa Government have wed for financial aids for starting new colle,.
in Orissa State;

(b) if so, whether this request hal been considered by the Standing Committee of the Central Advisory Board of Education; and

(e) what recommendations have been made by the Central Adviaory
Board?

The Deputy Minister ill the Mm. try of Education (Shri Bbakt DaI'-
shan): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Central Government scholarshlps ta
Public SchOOl!

2890. Shrl Jedhe: Will the Minister
01 Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the amount of concessiOn under the Central Government Merit Scholarship ScheIDt' (for public schools) varies according to pay range of the guardian, and if so, what is the amount of concession for various ranges of income;

(b) when these monetary limit. were fixed and how the present price index compares with that prevallinC in thOse days; and

(c) whether Government propos!!
to revise the income limits in view of the high -price index?

The Deputy Miaister ill the Ministry of Educa.tioa (Dr. M. M. Das):
(a). Yes, Sir. he amount of concession varies according to means test which is as follows:--
Category-A

Income Rs. 1,000/- No exemption from and above p.lO. School feel.

Category-B
Income between
Ra. 750/- and
Ra. 99P/- p.m.

Exemption fro D!
half School fuo_

